TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the use of which having commenced at least as early as July 1999 and the declaration of use having been filed in the United States Trademark Office on July 18, 2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Asti Holdings Limited		07/07/2003	CORPORATION: SINGAPORE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STI, Inc.	
Street Address:	2701 E. President George Bush Hwy.	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75074	
Entity Type:	e: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75684839	GENIUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)969-4343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jcone@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: John M. Cone, Akin Gump

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 688

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-0688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013377-0073-69152

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Cone

Total Attachments: 1

source=astiassignment_0001#page1.tif

7568483

=СН \$40.(

TRADEMARK REEL: 002753 FRAME: 0378 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ASTI HOLDINGS LIMITED, a Singapore corporation, (hereinafter

"Assignor"), is the owner of record of United States trademark Application No. 75/684,839 for

the trademark GENIUS (hereinafter the "Mark"); the use of the mark having commenced at least

as early as _______________________ and the declaration of use having been filed in the United

States Trademark Office on July 18, 2003.

WHEREAS, STI, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at

2701 E. President George Bush Hwy, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to

acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the application and any resulting

registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and

symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the

entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the application and any resulting registration

therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by

said Mark, and the right to recover for any infringement of the Mark prior to this Assignment. .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this ______ day of

July, , 2003.

ASTI HOLDINGS LIMITED

By:

Name: CHER LEW SIANG CHARLES

Title CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFILER

013377.0073 671791 v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002753 FRAME: 037

RECORDED: 11/25/2003.